67
HD014
Type List 型号列表
Terminal style
引出端形状
Contact form
触点形状
Designation (provided with)
分类名称
Flux tight
防助焊剂型
PCB terminal
PCB 用引出端
1A
(SPDM) HD014P-1AH-F-C
Ordering Information 型号命名
HD014 P - 1A H - F - C □
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Contact Rating 触点额定负载
1. HD014   -- Basic series designation
             基本型号
2. P	      -- PCB terminal
             PCB用引出端
3. 1A          -- Form A, single-pole, double-make
                      (SPDM)
             常开触点,一组动合(SPDM)
4. H          -- Contact material Ag alloy
            銀合金触点
5. F	     -- Class F
             F级绝缘
6. C	     -- Flux tight
             防助焊剂型
7. □	     -- Coil voltage (please refer to the
	         coil rating data for the availability)
             线圈电压(请参考线圈参数)
Rated load (Resistive)
阻性负载
30A 450VDC, On 1s/ Off 19s, 5000 ops.
40A 450VDC, On 1s/ Off 19s, 1000 ops.
Breaking voltage
断开电压
Max. 450VDC
Continuous carrying current
连续通电电流
Max. 40A
♦ Each 1 form A contact 单一常开触点
♦ Each 1 form A contact connected in series 串联常开触点
Rated load (Resistive)
阻性负载
20A 1000VDC, On 1s/ Off 19s, 5 ops.
25A 800VDC, On 1s/ Off 19s, 50 ops.
30A 660VDC, On 1s/ Off 19s, 300 ops.
30A 500VDC, On 1s/ Off 19s, 500 ops.
Breaking voltage
断开电压